Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phoenix Dicom, LLC		105/23/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dicom Grid, Inc.
Street Address:	3219 East Camelback Road #390
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78471403	DICOM GRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)495-2983

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.262.5926

Email: cmcauliffe@jsslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Meis McAuliffe

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Meis McAuliffe
Signature:	/Christine Meis McAuliffe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0070

900052046

00 784

CH \$40.0

Date:	06/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=dicomgridmerger#page1.tif source=dicomgridmerger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0071

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT BY MERGER

WHEREAS, PHOENIX DICOM, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Arizona with its principal place of business at 3219 E. Camelback Road, Suite #390, Phoenix, Arizona (hereinafter "PHOENIX DICOM") owns certain intellectual property, including that intellectually property listed and described on Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, "DICOM GRID INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

WHEREAS, PHOENIX DICOM merged with DICOM GRID, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Arizona with its principal place of business at 3219 E. Camelback Road, Suite #390, Phoenix, Arizona (hereinafter "DICOM GRID") on January 10, 2006;

WHEREAS, DICOM GRID, pursuant to that merger, acquired ownership of the entire interest in said DICOM GRID INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment confirms that transaction;

NOW THEREFORE, PHOENIX DICOM hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to DICOM GRID, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the aforesaid merger, and by operation of law, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, and for all other countries and under all international agreements, in and to all DICOM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY as of January 10, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives. /

PHOEN	IXDICOM LLC
Ву:)(~~ \
Title:	Interim LEO
Date:	5123/06

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED:

DICO	M GRID. IÑC.	
Ву:	Buy	
Title:	Besident	
Date:_	5/29/06	
	•	

1273775_1.DOC(55895.2)

EXHIBIT A

Domain Names

Dicomgrid.com

Dicomgrid.net

Myradiologyfilms.com

Myradiologyfilms.net

Myradiologyfilms.org

Dicomexchange.com

Dicomexchange.net

Radiologyexchange.com

Radiologyexchange.net

Dicomcourier.com

Dicomcourier.net

Dicomdollars.com

Radiologygrid.com

Radiologygrid.net

Radiologygrid.org

Trademarks

Dicom Grid (U.S. App. No. 78/471403)

Patents

Dicom Grid System (U.S. App. No. 60/669,407)

Inventions and Creations

All original works, copyrightable expression, inventions, ideas, concepts and know-how related to and disclosed in the Dicom Grid System Provisional Application, U.S. App. No. 60/669,407, and all improvements and derivatives thereof.

1273775_1.DOC(55895.2)

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0073